
2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-109-S
2-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 96 T SRF 15 Chris Pierce "Tipp City, OH" WOR 280316 SRF 25:10.150 01:30.012
2 2 15 T SRF 15 JD Pfetzing "Clayton, OH" OVR 240554 SRF Hippi Racing/Bill Jr. Radiator 25:14.473 01:30.153
3 3 6   T SRF 15 William Engle Jr "Louisville, KY" KY 145790 SRF Medical Dental Business Consultants 25:22.491 01:30.877
4 4 86 SRF 15 Jim Krzyzewski "Mishawaka, IN" SBR 212901 SRF "Nyloncraft, Inc." 25:26.753 01:30.770
5 1 87 T SM 15 John Scheuing "Canton, MI" DET 350344 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire/Asian Import Repair 25:52.641 01:33.140
6 2 27 T SM 15 Christopher Berchin "Dearborn, MI" DET 234210 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire/Asian Import Repair 25:55.295 01:32.992
7 3 4   T SM 15 Alan Faitel West Bloomfield, MI 10 265736 Miata 25:59.053 01:33.580
8 4 06 T SM 15 Phillip Mather "Adrian, MI" DET 287614 Mazda Miata CG-Lock/Total Fitness/Ann Arbor 26:01.412 01:33.637
9 5 18 T SM 15 Bill Pruitt "Reed City, MI" WMR 279642 Mazda Miata Toyo Tires 26:01.480 01:33.822
10 6 73 T SM 15 Matthew Johnson "Dearborn, MI" DET 335510 Mazda Miata Megan Klein/Ann Arbor Tire 26:04.231 01:33.936
11 7 13 SM 15 Bill Woodward "Thompsonville, MI" WMR 345179 Mazda Miata Lakewood Properties Inc. 26:19.407 01:34.418
12 8 65 SM 15 Edwin Ho "Royal Oak, MI" SAGV 280122 Mazda Miata EHMotorsports.org 26:22.008 01:35.008
13 9 16 SM 15 Jeff Thompson "Saline, MI" DET 286795 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire 26:24.271 01:35.191
14 10 40 SM 15 Chris Dilluvio "Farmington Hills, MI" DET 344345 Mazda Miata 26:29.756 01:35.708
15 11 44 SM 15 Kurt Przybysz Niles, MI SBR Mazda, Miata Lasco Ford, Hoosier 26:37.211 01:36.201
16 12 78 SM 15 Mario Lacerna "Alpena, MI" DET 283096 Mazda Miata 26:37.441 01:35.440
17 13 33 SM 15 Dan Cutler "Novi, MI" DET 179750 Mazda Miata MX-5 Red Bull Driver's Search 26:37.928 01:35.001
18 5 14 SRF 15 Stuart Mullan "Ada, MI" WMR 369367 SRF Lindell Motorsports 26:42.694 01:36.069
19 14 *39 SM 15 Darryl Hale "Russiaville, IN" INDY 345882 Mazda Miata Twin Pines Alpaca Ranch 27:23.045 01:35.770
20 15 93 SM 14 Reg Blackman "Napoleon, OH" NWOR 342362 Mazda Miata 26:12.728 01:41.707
21 16 *48 SM 14 Eddy Eckart "Bratenahl, OH" NEO 363824 Mazda Miata Minshall Develipment Company 26:13.237 01:36.990
22 6 5 SRF 13 Rocky Milana "Bruce, MI" DET 328628 SRF Hippi Racing/JC 22:18.325 01:30.665
23 17 22 SM 7 Steve Drake "Ada, MI" WMR 353232 Mazda Miata 13:39.412 01:34.584
DNF 7 80 SRF 1 Fred Scarpace "Dearborn, MI" DET 293349 SRF Metropolitan Vision Associates 01:38.370 01:37.093
DNF 8 77 SRF 0 Adam Gottlieb "Wilmetta, IL" CHI 340604 SRF -.--- -.---
DNS 18 81 SM 0 Dan Cook "McHenry, IL" CHI 357323 Mazda Miata DEC Tool Corp/Die Design Group -.--- -.---
DNS 9 76 SRF 0 Glenn Gehrke "Davisburg, MI" DET 330743 SRF Division Two Tooling Solutions -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +4.323 *One minute penalty per Chief Steward for car #48 SM and #39 SM. 
Average Speed:           71.516
Best Lap Time:      1:30.012 by #96, Chris Pierce 
Overall Time of Race:  25:10.150
Chief of Timing and Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  2:00 pm

2-Sep-06

Grp1--SM, SRF
Official Race Results



2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-109-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

2-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 24 T FV 15 Don Taylor "Hoffman Estates, IL" CHI 16220 Speedsport Social Security 23:08.747 01:31.611
2 1 49 T FST 15 Jim Smalley "South Lyon, MI" DET 334753 Smalley JS-2 23:43.862 01:33.153
3 2 48 T FV 15 Chuck Rutter "Brownstown, MI" DET 194429 Mysterian M2 Chet the Jet 23:45.160 01:33.488
4 3 47 T FV 15 Don Christiansen "Saginaw, MI" SVR 19376 Caldwell D-13 JDC Enterprise/Chet the Jet 24:20.140 01:35.174
5 4 12 FV 7 Vic Richter "Monticello, IN" SBR 326141 Protoform P-3 10:47.949 01:31.475

Margin of Victory:        +35.115
Average Speed:           77.768
Best Lap Time:            1:31.475 by #12 FV, Vic Richter; 78.710mph
Overall Time of Race:    23:08.747

Lorrie Wandell, Chief Scorer
2-Sep-06

Official Time of Posting:  2:30 pm

Grp2--FST, FV, F500
Official Race Results



2005 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-109-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

2-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 21 T DSR 15 Jon Staudacher "Kawkawlin, MI" DET 332161 Staudacher S06 20:00.473 01:19.013
2 1 20 T FM 15 Steve Johncock "Bellevue, MI" WMR 351458 Star Mazda Lyn-Mar Machine & Tool 20:04.927 01:18.960
3 1 76 T CFC 15 Steve Myers "Saline, MI" DET 71045 Reynard 89SF Dynomax Exhaust 20:37.149 01:20.907
4 1 18 T FC 15 Paul Knight "Kawkawlin, MI" DET 330442 VanDiemen RF 93 Janet/Nicole/Greg 20:37.824 01:21.270
5 2 44 T CFC 15 David Rock "Washington, MI" DET 252196 Reynard 90 SF 21:19.720 01:23.912
DNF 2 27 DSR 1 Gordon Leslie "LaSalle, ON" DET 295454 Leslie LSC-R 01:29.543 01:28.444

Margin of Victory:        +4.454 New Track Record (1:19.013) for DSR by Jon Staudacher 
Average Speed:           89.965
Best Lap Time:            1:18.960 by #20 FM, Steve Johncock (91.185
Overall Time of Race:     20:00.473

Lorrie Wandell, Chief Scorer
Time of Official Posting:  3:00 pm

2-Sep-06

G3-FA,FC,CFC,FM,FF,FS,CFF,ASR,CSR,DSR,S2
Official Race Results



2005 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-109-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

2-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 40T GT1 15 Tom Stanford "Orland Park, IL" BVR 99040 Chev Camaro Pote-Stanford Reporting 37:41.143 01:25.884
2 1 24T ITS 15 Rob Huffmaster "Rochester, MI" DET 301442 Mazda RX-7 Huffmaster Premium Security Group 38:11.000 01:29.495
3 1 63T ITA 15 Joseph Moser "Ann Arbor, MI" DET 274665 Honda Westland Car Care Center 38:30.387 01:30.031
4 2 21T ITA 15 Mark Rushbrook "Dexter, MI" DET 194982 Saturn SC2 SPS 38:30.683 01:31.500
5 3 18T ITA 15 Alex MacDonald "White Lake, MI" DET 337283 Honda CRX Si LaMac 38:31.669 01:31.177
6 4 26T ITA 15 Jan Rief "Milford, MI" DET 307188 Acura Integra Rief Motorsports 38:39.392 01:31.989
7 1 55T ITE 15 Craig Weidner Cadillar, MI WMR 145910 Ford, Mustang Hoosier Racing Tire 38:40.168 01:31.003
8 1 46T T2 15 Martin Derry "Livonia, MI" DET 367110 Nissan 350Z Nissan Motor Corp. 38:50.752 01:31.873
9 2 23T T2 15 Brian Cuyler "Novi, MI" DET 365874 Nissan 350Z Nissan 39:02.029 01:33.034
10 2 13T ITS 15 Marty Doane "Rockford, MI" WMR 321263 Mazda RX-7 39:03.100 01:33.082
11 5 27T ITA 15 Steve Sancricca "Grand Blanc, MI" DET 362872 Honda CRX Si GS Racing 39:06.305 01:33.216
12 6 07T ITA 15 Christopher Childs "Pontiac, MI" DET 291298 Dodge Neon Skytek LLC/Emily Childs 39:08.371 01:34.284
13 3 77T ITS 15 Steve Barth "Ann Arbor, MI" DET 192123 Datsun 240Z Michelle Barth 39:09.151 01:33.325
14 7 79 ITA 14 Frank Dombrowski "Detroit, MI" DET 178019 Mazda RX-7 Mazda Motorsport 37:48.143 01:35.612
15 8 16 ITA 14 Jeff Thompson "Saline, MI" DET 286795 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire 38:04.015 01:35.549
16 9 44 ITA 14 Kurt Przybysz Niles, MI SBR R193948 Mazda, Miata Lasco Ford, Hoosier 38:07.407 01:36.635
17 4 14 ITS 14 Russell White "Greenwood, IN" INDY 368580 Toyota Supra 38:09.420 01:36.073
18 2 2 T ITE 14 Dan Brubec Fox River Grove, IL CHI 213641 Ford SHO Wolf Racing 38:19.859 01:37.704
19 10 78 ITA 14 Mario Lacerna "Alpena, MI" DET 283096 Mazda Miata 38:26.877 01:36.881
20 1 72T AS 14 Gary Burnside "Byron Center, MI" WMR 319792 Chevrolet Camaro 38:55.554 01:40.010
DNF 11 33 ITA 4 Dan Cutler "Novi, MI" DET 179750 Mazda Miata MX-5 Red Bull Driver's Search 22:03.626 01:51.858
DNF 12 49 ITA 1 Colin Botha "Lake Orion, MI" DET 255423 Honda CRX BSA Wheels/Tracksource LLC 22:11.261 22:10.556
DNF 13 3 ITA 0 Kevin Ruck "Delaware, OH" OVR 273275 Acura Integra Engineered Performance 05:16.800 -.---

Margin of Victory:        +29.857
Average Speed:           47.763
Best Lap Time:            1:25.884 by #40, Tom Stanford (83.834)
Overall Time of Race:    37:41.143

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  3:55 pm

2-Sep-06

G4-ITS,ITA,T2,T3,GT1,GT2,GT3,ITE,SP,AS,T
Official Race Results 



2005 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-109-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

2-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 86 T EP 15 Kevin Groot "Dearborn, MI" DET 269895 Porsche 914 Massive Type 4/Ham Inc/CFR Welding 23:13.300 01:31.689
2 1 21 T GP 15 Mike Murray "Rockford, MI" WMR 349494 VW Golf German Auto Service/Kava House 24:20.575 01:36.363
3 1 76 T ITB 15 Lenny Basaj "Whitehall, MI" WMR 191935 VW GTI 24:30.079 01:37.243
4 1 5  T ITC 15 Keith Hamilton "Dearborn, MI" DET 342037 Honda Civic CEFX.NET 24:39.202 01:37.715
5 2 27 T EP 15 Jackie Mall "Marysville, MI" NWOR 189214 Mazda RX7 Google Racing 24:46.803 01:37.078
6 2 7  T GP 12 Vicky Otoupal "Brownsburg, IN" INDY 324671 VW Golf 23:47.494 01:49.236
7 1 31 T HP 11 Stephen Best "Yorktown, IN" INDY 47066 MG Midget 24:04.895 01:47.728
8 1 4  T GTL 7 Steven Brown "Grand Haven, MI" WMR 269130 Datsun B210 BKW Motorsports/C-Tech Performance 11:26.246 01:36.035

Margin of Victory:          +1:07.275
Average Speed:             77.514
Best Lap Time:              1:31.689 by #86, Kevin Groot (78.526
Overall Time of Race:      23:13.300

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  4:30 pm

2-Sep-06

G5-ITB,ITC,SSB,SSC,SPU,GTL,EP,FP,GP,HP
Official Race Results



2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional 
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-110-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

3-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 96T SRF 15 Chris Pierce "Tipp City, OH" WOR 280316 SRF 22:44.569 01:29.875
2 2 5  T SRF 15 Rocky Milana "Bruce, MI" DET 328628 SRF Hippi Racing/JC 22:48.822 01:30.346
3 3 15T SRF 15 JD Pfetzing "Clayton, OH" OVR 240554 SRF Hippi Racing/Bill Jr. Radiator 22:52.106 01:30.302
4 4 86T SRF 15 Jim Krzyzewski "Mishawaka, IN" SBR 212901 SRF "Nyloncraft, Inc." 22:54.760 01:30.386
5 5 76T SRF 15 Glenn Gehrke "Davisburg, MI" DET 330743 SRF Division Two Tooling Solutions 22:58.496 01:30.926
6 6 77 SRF 15 Adam Gottlieb "Wilmetta, IL" CHI 340604 SRF 23:13.462 01:30.703
7 7 80 SRF 15 Fred Scarpace "Dearborn, MI" DET 293349 SRF Metropolitan Vision Associates 23:23.350 01:32.484
8 1 87T SM 15 John Scheuing "Canton, MI" DET 350344 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire/Asian Import Repair 23:29.107 01:33.031
9 2 06T SM 15 Phillip Mather "Adrian, MI" DET 287614 Mazda Miata CG-Lock/Total Fitness/Ann Arbor 23:35.659 01:33.514
10 3 73T SM 15 Matthew Johnson "Dearborn, MI" DET 335510 Mazda Miata Megan Klein/Ann Arbor Tire 23:46.419 01:33.330
11 4 13T SM 15 Bill Woodward "Thompsonville, MI" WMR 345179 Mazda Miata Lakewood Properties Inc. 23:46.799 01:33.455
12 5 16T SM 15 Jeff Thompson "Saline, MI" DET 286795 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire 23:46.955 01:33.953
13 6 22T SM 15 Steve Drake "Ada, MI" WMR 353232 Mazda Miata 23:55.294 01:34.251
14 7 65 SM 15 Edwin Ho "Royal Oak, MI" SAGV 280122 Mazda Miata EHMotorsports.org 23:57.732 01:34.140
15 8 33 SM 15 Dan Cutler "Novi, MI" DET 179750 Mazda Miata Red Bull Driver's Search 23:58.591 01:33.654
16 9 18 SM 15 Bill Pruitt "Reed City, MI" WMR 279642 Mazda Miata Toyo Tires 24:02.608 01:33.526
17 10 40 SM 15 Chris Dilluvio "Farmington Hills, MI" DET 344345 Mazda Miata 24:13.412 01:35.308
18 11 44 SM 14 Kurt Przybysz Niles, MI SBR Mazda, Miata Lasco Ford, Hoosier 22:48.506 01:35.631
19 12 39 SM 14 Darryl Hale "Russiaville, IN" INDY 345882 Mazda Miata Twin Pines Alpaca Ranch 22:54.613 01:34.866
20 13 78 SM 14 Mario Lacerna "Alpena, MI" DET 283096 Mazda Miata 22:57.451 01:34.989
21 14 4 SM 14 Alan Faitel West Bloomfield, MI DET 265736 Miata 22:57.836 01:33.199
22 8 14 SRF 14 Stuart Mullan "Ada, MI" WMR 369367 SRF Lindell Motorsports 23:22.954 01:34.574
DQ 9 *6 SRF 14 Bill Engle Sr "Louisville, KY" KY 119037 SRF Medical Dental Business Consultants 23:38.902 01:33.992
23 15 48 SM 14 Eddy Eckart "Bratenahl, OH" NEO 363824 Mazda Miata Minshall Develipment Company 23:39.865 01:37.821
24 16 93 SM 13 Reg Blackman "Napoleon, OH" NWOR 342362 Mazda Miata 22:51.883 01:42.639
DNS 17 27 SM 0 Christopher Berchin "Dearborn, MI" DET 234210 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire/Asian Import Repair -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +4.253
Average Speed:           79.146 # 6 Disqualified per SOM.
Best Lap Time:            1:29.875 by #96, Chris Pierce (80.111)
Overall Time of Race:    22:44.569

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  3:00 pm

3-Sep-06

Grp1--SM, SRF
Revised Official Race Results



2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-110-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

3-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 12 T FV 15 Vic Richter "Monticello, IN" SBR 326141 Protoform P-3 23:11.911 01:31.643
2 2 48 T FV 15 Chuck Rutter "Brownstown, MI" DET 194429 Mysterian M2 Chet the Jet 23:29.575 01:31.823
3 3 47 T FV 15 Don Christiansen "Saginaw, MI" SVR 19376 Caldwell D-13 JDC Enterprise/Chet the Jet 24:12.920 01:35.391
4 4 24 FV 9 Don Taylor "Hoffman Estates, IL" CHI 16220 Speedsport Social Security 14:27.780 01:31.239
DNF DNF 49 FST 6 Jim Smalley "South Lyon, MI" DET 334753 Smalley JS-2 10:28.167 01:32.306

Margin of Victory:        +17.664
Average Speed:           77.591
Best Lap Time:            1:31.239 by #24, Don Taylor (78.914)
Overall Time of Race:    23:11.911

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  2:20 pm

3-Sep-06

Grp2--FST, FV, F500
Race



2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-110-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

3-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 21 T DSR 15 Jon Staudacher "Kawkawlin, MI" DET 332161 Staudacher S06 19:46.966 01:17.735
2 1 20 T FM 15 Steve Johncock "Bellevue, MI" WMR 351458 Star Mazda Lyn-Mar Machine & Tool 19:57.153 01:19.177
3 1 18 T FC 15 Paul Knight "Kawkawlin, MI" DET 330442 VanDiemen RF 93 Janet/Nicole/Greg 20:31.565 01:20.747
4 1 44 T CFC 15 David Rock "Washington, MI" DET 252196 Reynard 90 SF 20:41.226 01:21.011
5 2 27 T DSR 15 Gordon Leslie "LaSalle, ON" DET 295454 Leslie LSC-R 20:59.135 01:21.599
6 2 76 T CFC 13 Steve Myers "Saline, MI" DET 71045 Reynard 89SF Dynomax Exhaust 18:12.167 01:21.467

Margin of Victory:        +10.187 New Track Record (1:17.735) for DSR by Jon Staudacher.
Average Speed:           90.988
Best Lap Time:            1:17.35 by #21, Jon Staudacher (92.622)
Overall Time of Race:    19:46.966

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  2:52 pm  

3-Sep-06

G3-FA,FC,CFC,FM,FF,FS,CFF,ASR,CSR,DSR,S2
Official Race Results



2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-110-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

3-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 40T GT1 15 Tom Stanford "Orland Park, IL" BVR 99040 Chev Camaro Pote-Stanford Reporting 22:03.469 01:26.089
2 1 63T ITA 15 Joseph Moser "Ann Arbor, MI" DET 274665 Honda Westland Car Care Center 22:43.386 01:29.657
3 1 24T ITS 15 Rob Huffmaster "Rochester, MI" DET 301442 Mazda RX-7 Huffmaster Premium Sec Grp 22:46.736 01:29.090
4 2 36T ITA 15 Robert Mosar Northoiller, MI DET 258566 Honda CRX Westland Car Care Ctr 22:49.821 01:30.199
5 1 55T ITE 15 Craig Weidner Cadillac, MI wMR 145910 Ford Mustang Hoosier Racing Tire 22:55.215 01:30.862
6 1 46T T2 15 Ben Schaut "Livonia, MI" DET 326846 Nissan 350Z Nissan Motor Corp. 22:55.814 01:30.718
7 3 18T ITA 15 Alex MacDonald "White Lake, MI" DET 337283 Honda CRX Si LaMac 23:06.588 01:31.322
8 2 13T ITS 15 Marty Doane "Rockford, MI" WMR 321263 Mazda RX-7 23:23.813 01:32.619
9 4 27T ITA 15 Steve Sancricca "Grand Blanc, MI" DET 362872 Honda CRX Si GS Racing 23:24.620 01:32.587
10 5 07T ITA 15 Christopher Childs "Pontiac, MI" DET 291298 Dodge Neon Skytek LLC/Emily Childs 23:29.204 01:33.071
11 3 77T ITS 15 Steve Barth "Ann Arbor, MI" DET 192123 Datsun 240Z Michelle Barth 23:33.718 01:33.053
12 6 16T ITA 14 Jeff Thompson "Saline, MI" DET 286795 Mazda Miata Ann Arbor Tire 22:19.488 01:34.226
13 7 79 ITA 14 Frank Dombrowski "Detroit, MI" DET 178019 Mazda RX-7 Mazda Motorsport 22:22.332 01:34.592
14 8 33 ITA 14 Dan Cutler "Novi, MI" DET 179750 Mazda Miata Red Bull Driver's Search 22:22.848 01:34.444
15 9 26 ITA 14 Jan Rief "Milford, MI" DET 307188 Acura Integra Rief Motorsports 22:28.180 01:32.206
16 4 14 ITS 14 Russell White "Greenwood, IN" INDY 368580 Toyota Supra 22:35.616 01:35.335
17 10 44 ITA 14 Kurt Przybysz Niles, MI SBR R193948 Mazda, Miata Lasco Ford, Hoosier 22:48.639 01:35.670
18 2 23T T2 14 Andrew Wood "Novi, MI" DET 367785 Nissan 350Z Nissan 22:50.186 01:34.801
19 11 7 ITA 14 Robert Johnson "Cedar Springs, MI" WMR 335545 Dodge Neon 23:14.853 01:37.895
20 1 72T AS 7 Gary Burnside "Byron Center, MI" WMR 319792 Chevrolet Camaro 12:25.987 01:37.672
DNS 12 3 ITA 0 Kevin Ruck "Delaware, OH" OVR 273275 Acura Integra Engineered Performance -.--- -.---
DNS 13 21 ITA 0 Mark Rushbrook "Dexter, MI" DET 194982 Saturn SC2 SPS -.--- -.---
DNS 14 49 ITA 0 Colin Botha "Lake Orion, MI" DET 255423 Honda CRX BSA Wheels/Tracksource LLC -.--- -.---
DNS 15 78 ITA 0 Mario Lacerna "Alpena, MI" DET 283096 Mazda Miata -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +39.917
Average Speed:           81.604
Best Lap Time:           1:26.089 by #40, Tom Stanford (83.634 mph)
Overall Time of Race:   22:03.469

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  3:40 pm

3-Sep-06

G4-ITS,ITA,T2,T3,GT1,GT2,GT3,ITE,SP,AS,T
Official Race Results



2006 Still Plays With Cars Double Regional
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 06-RS-110-S
15 Laps or 30 Miles

3-Sep-06

Pos PIC No. Class Laps Name Hometown, State Region Member # Car Sponsor Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 86 EP 15 Kevin Groot "Dearborn, MI" DET 269895 Porsche 914 Massive Type 4/Ham Inc/CFR Welding 23:33.068 01:30.036
2 2 27 EP 15 Jackie Mall "Marysville, MI" NWOR 189214 Mazda RX7 Google Racing 24:11.335 01:32.799
3 1 5 ITC 15 Keith Hamilton "Dearborn, MI" DET 342037 Honda Civic CEFX.NET 25:11.053 01:37.923
4 1 76 ITB 14 Lenny Basaj "Whitehall, MI" WMR 191935 VW GTI 23:52.047 01:39.004
5 1 21 GP 14 Mike Murray "Rockford, MI" WMR 349494 VW Golf German Auto Service/Kava House 24:48.285 01:36.132
6 1 31 HP 13 Stephen Best "Yorktown, IN" INDY 47066 MG Midget 24:08.388 01:48.000
7 2 7 GP 7 Vicky Otoupal "Brownsburg, IN" INDY 324671 VW Golf 15:20.968 02:06.743
DNS 1 4 GTL 0 Steven Brown "Grand Haven, MI" WMR 269130 Datsun B210 BKW Motorsports/C-Tech Performance -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +38.267
Average Speed:           76.429
Best Lap Time:            
Overall time of Race:    23:33.068

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  4:12 pm

3-Sep-06

G5-ITB,ITC,SSB,SSC,SPU,GTL,EP,FP,GP,HP
Official Race Results
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